

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.246 OF 2012

Yeshoda Waman Jawale & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
Sampat Ganpat Jawale & Ors. ... Respondents

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.08.22
11:51:02 +0530

Mr. Rushikesh C. Barge i/by Shubham Misar for the
appellants.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : AUGUST 21, 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned advocate appearing for the appellants submits that vide order dated 3rd March 2025, this Court granted interim relief in favour of the appellants and directed that, if any possession warrant is issued, the same shall not be executed till the next date. The aforesaid interim arrangement was continued from time to time. He points out that the matter was wrongly listed before the Principal Seat at Bombay on 20th August 2025, and accordingly, an order of removal from the board was passed. He, therefore, urges that the interim relief granted earlier be continued and that the matter be taken up on board before the Circuit Bench at Kolhapur.

2. Considering the submissions advanced, place the matter for

further consideration on **16th September 2025**.

3. The interim arrangement made under the order dated 3rd March 2025 shall continue till next date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)