

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.13050 OF 2025  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO.246 OF 2012

Yeshoda Waman Jawale ... Applicant  
**In the matter between**  
Yeshoda Waman Jawale & Ors. ... Appellants  
**V/s.**  
Samapat Ganpat Jawale & Ors. ... Respondents

VAIBHAV  
RAMESH  
JADHAV  
Digitally signed by  
VAIBHAV RAMESH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2025.09.17  
10:11:45 +0530

WITH  
SECOND APPEAL NO.246 OF 2012

Yeshoda Waman Jawale & Ors. ... Appellants  
**V/s.**  
Samapat Ganpat Jawale & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Shubham H. Misar for the appellants.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 16, 2025

**P.C.:**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13050 OF 2025**

1. The applicant seeks permission to bring on record heirs and legal representatives of respondent No.6, as described in paragraph No.13 of the application.
2. Issue notice to proposed heirs and legal representatives of respondent No.6, returnable on **11<sup>th</sup> November 2025**.

**SECOND APPEAL NO.246 OF 2012**

- 3. Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> November 2025.**
- 4. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.**

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)**