

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.246 OF 2012**

VAIBHAV  
RAMESH  
JADHAV  
Digitally signed by  
VAIBHAV RAMESH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2026.03.27  
17:06:53 +0530

Yeshoda Waman Jawale & Ors.

... Appellants

**V/s.**

Sampat Ganpat Jawale & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Tanaji Mhatugade for the appellants.

Mr. Sharad T. Bhosale for the respondents.

**CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.**

**DATED : MARCH 27, 2026**

**P.C.:**

- 1. By consent, stand over to 7th May 2026.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.**

**(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)**