

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 246 OF 2012

Yeshoda Waman Jawale & Ors.Appellants

Vs.

Samapat Ganpat Jawale & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Anil Anturkar (Through VC), i/b. Mr. Tanaji Mhatugade,
Advocate for Appellants.

Mr. Sharad T. Bhosale, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7A,
7B & 7F.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATED : 7th MAY 2026

PC.:-

1. Stand over on **18th June 2026**.
2. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJU
DATTATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.05.07
16:03:04
+0530